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Senate Bill 608 Published
. August 12, 1966

Chapter 662

AN ACT to appropriate $1,131.50 from the highway fund for payment of
a claim made by Harrison 0il Company, Inc., against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the highway fund $1,131.50 to Harrison
0il Company, Inc., to compensate it for expenses incurred in removing
rust from its storage tanks and repainting such tanks, all of which was
necessitated by damage caused by salt spray from the North-South Ex-
pressway in Milwaukee County, during the years 1961 to 1963, inclusive.
Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release
to the state of any claim on account of such damage and expenses.

Approved July 18, 1966.
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